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Colleges in Attendance/Colegios participantes 

Alverno College 
 

Julie Salentine 
Julie.salentine@alverno.edu 

Aurora University 
 

Joseline Valdez 
jvaldez@aurora.edu 630-844-5145 

Carroll University 
 

Miguel Rodriguez 
rodrigum@carrollu.edu 262 524 7362 

College of Lake County 
 

Klaudya Padilla 
kpadilla3@clcillinois.edu 847-543-2713 

Concordia University Chicago Eileen Rancharan 
eileen.rancharan@cuchicago.edu 708-209-3105 

DePaul University Lucia Lopez 
llopez26@depaul.edu  

Dominican University 
 

Rosa Varela 
rvarela@dom.edu  

Earlham College Susan Hillman de Castañeda 
hillmsu@earlham.edu 765-983-1330 

Elmhurst College 
 

Paulette Lopez 
paulette.lopez@elmhurst.edu  

Gateway Technical College 
 

Kristine Yesbeck 
yesbeckk@gtc.edu 262.741.8325 

Illinois State University 
 

Melissa Ramirez 
mramir12@ilstu.edu  

Knox College 
 

Antonio Rodriguez 
anrodriguez@knox.edu (309) 335-4074  

Lake Forest College 
 

Karen Taboada 
taboada@lakeforest.edu 847.735.5016 

Mount Mary University 
 

Berenice Bahena Jurado 
bahenab@mtmary.edu 414-930-3227 

National Louis University 
 

David Maya 
dmaya@nl.edu (847) 947-5038 

Northeastern Illinois University 
 

Oscar Lopez 
olopez3@neiu.edu  

Northern Illinois University 
 

Shevon Porter 
sporter@niu.edu  

Robert Morris University 
 

Manny Macias 
mmacias@robertmorris.edu 773-915-3108 

Southern Illinois University 
Carbondale 
 

Jhonathan Vallecilla 
jhonvallecas321@siu.edu 618-453-2953 

Southern Illinois University 
Edwardsville 
 

Christina Rojas  
chrojas@siue.edu  

University of Illinois at Chicago 
 

Areli Balderrama 
arelib@uic.edu (312)413-5982 

University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign 

Yadira Ramirez 
yramire2@illinois.edu (217) 333.0313 

University of Illinois at Springfield Nadia Flor 
nflor4@uis.edu  
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University of Iowa Office of Undergraduate Admissions/Oficina de admisiones 
admissions@uiowa.edu 319-335-1566 

University of St. Francis 
 

Alejandro Campos 
acampos1@stfrancis.edu (815) 740-5028 

University of Wisconsin-
Milwaukee 
 

Andrea Lozano 
adlozano@uwm.edu 414-877-6605 

University of Wisconsin-Parkside 
 

Gia Gutierrez 
gutierrg@uwp.edu  

University of Wisconsin-
Whitewater 

Office of Undergraduate Admissions/Oficina de admisiones 
uwwadmit@uww.edu 262-472-1440 

Western Illinois University Office of Undergraduate Admissions/Oficina de admisiones 
admissions@wiu.edu  (309) 298-3157 

 

Military Branches and Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 

Las fuerzas armadas y el Cuerpo de Entrenamiento de Oficiales de 
Reserva (“ROTC”) 

U.S. National Guard Sgt. Devian A. Ruiz  
Devian.a.ruiz.mil@mail.mil  

U.S. Marines  Sgt. Amaro Ruiz 
Amaro.Ruiz@marines.usmc.mil  

 

Community Resources/Recursos de la comunidad 

Illinois Student Assistance 
Commission (ISAC) 

Margarita Gonzalez habla español 
Margarita.Gonzalez@illinois.gov  
Deja Dyas 
Deja.dyas@illinois.gov  

 

ISAC Financial Aid Presentations/Presentaciones de ayuda financiera 

Attend a financial aid overview presentation to learn about the Free Application for Federal 
Student Aid (FAFSA) and financing college. The presentation in English will take place at 
6:30pm followed by the Spanish presentation at 7pm. Both presentations will take place in room 
A106. 

 
Asistan a una presentación general de ayuda financiera para obtener información sobre la 
Solicitud Gratuita de Ayuda Federal para Estudiantes (FAFSA) y cómo cubrir costos 
universitarios. La presentación en inglés se llevará a cabo a las 6:30 pm, seguida por la 
presentación en español a las 7 pm. Ambas presentaciones estarán en la sala A106. 

mailto:admissions@uiowa.edu
mailto:acampos1@stfrancis.edu
mailto:adlozano@uwm.edu
mailto:gutierrg@uwp.edu
mailto:uwwadmit@uww.edu
mailto:Devian.a.ruiz.mil@mail.mil
mailto:Amaro.Ruiz@marines.usmc.mil
mailto:Margarita.Gonzalez@illinois.gov
mailto:Deja.dyas@illinois.gov


Questions for College Representatives 
Preguntas para representantes universitarios 

Admission  
• What are the admission requirements? 
• Does the school admit students on GPA? Test 

scores? Academic units required? 
• How important are recommendations and 

personal statements?  
Application 

• When is your application deadline? 
• Where do I submit my application (e.g. Common 

App)? 
Testing 

• What is the average range of test scores for 
entering college freshmen? 

• Do I need to take SAT Subject Tests? 
• Do you accept AP test scores? 

Academics 
• What are your most popular majors? 
• What opportunities are there for research or 

study abroad? 
• Are there internships or co-ops 
• Do you have an honors program? What does it 

look like? What are the eligibility requirements? 
Financial Aid/Cost 

• What is the estimated annual total cost? 
(Housing, Food, Books and Tuition) 

• Do you offer merit scholarships? 
• If out of state: are there tuition breaks available? 

Reciprocity agreements? 
• What are the sources of financial aid and 

scholarships? Are they renewable? Do you offer 
scholarships to undocumented students? 

Campus Environment 
• What safety/security services are available and 

how often do students use them? 
• What support services are available (academic 

advisors, mental health counselors, tutors, etc.)? 
• What opportunities are there for community-

based service projects? 
• Are activities in music, theater, and fine arts 

limited to students majoring in these areas? 
• What percentage of students are involved in 

athletics or intramural sports? Is athletic 
participation limited to varsity athletes? 

• Are there opportunities for spiritual or religious 
activities? 

Housing 
• How difficult is it to get on-campus housing? 
• How and when do I apply for housing? 
• What percent of students live on campus? How 

are roommates assigned? 
• Are there separate residences for freshmen? 

Admisión 
• ¿Cuáles son los requisitos de admisión? 
• ¿Requieren algún GPA? ¿Puntaje en los exámenes de 
entrada? ¿Se requieren ciertas materias académicas? 
• ¿Qué tan importantes son las cartas de recomendación y 
los ensayos de presentación? 
Solicitud 
• ¿Cuándo es la fecha límite para aplicar? 
• ¿Por cuál medio envío mi aplicación (e.g. Common App)? 
Exámenes de ingreso a la universidad  
• ¿Cuál es el rango promedio de puntajes en los exámenes 
para estudiantes ingresando de primer año de la 
universidad? 
• ¿Necesito tomar los exámenes SAT Subject Tests? 
• ¿Aceptas los puntajes de las pruebas AP? 
Cursos académicos 
• ¿Cuáles son sus carreras más populares? 
• ¿Qué oportunidades existen para la investigación o el 
estudio en el extranjero? 
• ¿Hay oportunidades para prácticas o cooperativas? 
• ¿Tienen un programa de cursos de nivel 
avanzado/honores?¿Cuáles son los requisitos para 
participar? 
Ayuda Financiera / Costo 
• ¿Cuál es el costo total anual estimado? (Vivienda, comida, 
libros y matrícula) 
• ¿Ofrecen becas de mérito? 
• Si está fuera del estado: ¿hay becas adicionales para 
estudiantes de Illinois? ¿Acuerdos de reciprocidad? 
• ¿Cuáles son las fuentes de ayuda financiera y becas? 
¿Son renovables? ¿Tienen ayuda para estudiantes sin 
seguro social? 
Ambiente del campus 
• ¿Qué servicios de seguridad / protección están disponibles 
y con qué frecuencia los usan los estudiantes? 
• ¿Qué servicios de apoyo están disponibles (asesores 
académicos, consejeros de salud mental, tutores, etc.)? 
• ¿Qué oportunidades existen para proyectos de servicio 
comunitario? 
• ¿Las actividades de música, teatro y bellas artes se limitan 
a los estudiantes que se especializan en estas áreas? 
• ¿Qué porcentaje de estudiantes participan en deportes o 
deportes intramuros? ¿La participación atlética está limitada 
a atletas universitarios? 
• ¿Hay oportunidades para actividades espirituales o 
religiosas? 
Vivienda 
• ¿Qué tan difícil es conseguir una vivienda en el campus? 
• ¿Cómo y cuándo hago la solicitud de vivienda? 
• ¿Qué porcentaje de estudiantes viven en el campus? 
¿Cómo se asignan los compañeros de cuarto? 
• ¿Hay residencias separadas para estudiantes de primer 
año?  
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